OP \$65.00.00 77757386

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI214038

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property Collateral at Reel/Frame No. 7143/0799			

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Triplepoint Venture Growth BDC Corp., as Collateral Agent		04/26/2024	Corporation: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	ShoeDazzle, LLC
Street Address:	800 Apollo Street
City:	El Segundo
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90245
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Registration Number:	3736740	SHOEDAZZLE			
Registration Number:	4706568	SHOEDAZZLE			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2138918763

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2138918886

Email: rhonda.deleon@lw.com

Rhonda DeLeon **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: Latham & Watkins LLP, 355 South Grand Avenue

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071-1560

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	053850-0025
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rhonda DeLeon
SIGNATURE:	Rhonda DeLeon
DATE SIGNED:	05/06/2024

Total Attachments: 3

source=TFG - IP Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property Collateral ShoeDazzle LLC#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008421 FRAME: 0904

900853118

source=TFG - IP Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property Collateral ShoeDazzle LLC#page2.tif source=TFG - IP Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property Collateral ShoeDazzle LLC#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008421 FRAME: 0905

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL, dated as of April 26, 2024 (this "Release"), is made by TRIPLEPOINT VENTURE GROWTH BDC CORP., a Maryland corporation in its capacity as collateral agent (in such capacity, together with its successors and assigns, the "Collateral Agent") under the Loan Agreement (as defined below), in favor of SHOEDAZZLE, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Grantor").

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, inter alios, the Grantor and Collateral Agent are party to that certain Plain English Growth Capital Loan and Security Agreement, dated as of November 30, 2020 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Loan Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Loan Agreement, the Grantor executed that certain Plain English Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of November 30, 2020 (the "IP Security Agreement"), recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on December 23, 2020 at Reel/Frame No. 7143/0799, pursuant to which the Grantor granted and pledged to Collateral Agent a lien upon and continuing security interest in all of its right, title, and interest in, to and under the Intellectual Property Collateral (as defined in the IP Security Agreement); and

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested that the Collateral Agent release its lien on and security interest in all right, title, and interest in, to and under the Intellectual Property Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, the Collateral Agent hereby discharges, terminates and releases, without recourse, representation or warranty, its security interest in all right, title and interest in, to and under the Intellectual Property Collateral, including the trademark registrations and applications set forth in Schedule I attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, and agrees that all the security interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral is hereby discharged, terminated and released. The undersigned hereby transfers and assigns to the Grantor, without recourse, representation or warranty, any and all right, title and interest that the Collateral Agent may have obtained in, to and under the Intellectual Property Collateral under the Loan Agreement and the IP Security Agreement.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

US-DOCS\150591014.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008421 FRAME: 0906

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first written above.

TRIPLEPOINT VENTURE GROWTH BDC CORP.

By: TriplePoint Advisers LLC, its investment adviser

By: Docusigned by:

Levin W. Thorne

34986408BB7B467...

Name: Kevin W. Thorne
Title: Chief Operating Officer

SCHEDULE I

to

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL

TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Worldwide Trademark Report

MARK	COUNTRY	STATUS	FILING DATE	SERIAL NUMBER	REG. DATE	REG. NUMBER	APPLICANT	CLASS	DESCRIPTION
SHOEDAZZLE	China	Registered	Jan 29, 2012		May 7, 2013	10449795	Shoedazzle.com, Inc	35	Sales promotion for others; online sales promotion for others; procurement services for others purchasing goods and services for other businesses , importexport agency services; presentation of goods on communication media, for retail purposes; online advertisement on the data communication network; advertising by mail order; advertising.
SMOEDAZZLE European Union		Registered	Feb 9, 2011	1083324	Feb 9, 2011	1083324	Shoedazzle.com, Inc.	35	On-line shoe club ordering services featuring designer shoes; computerized on-line ordering services in the field of designer shoes
								45	Personal fashion consulting services; providing news
SHOEDAZZLE	European Union	Registered	Nov 6, 2019	01814745 7	May 22, 2020	018147457	Shoedazzie.com, Inc.	25	Footwear
		Registered	Feb 9, 2011	1083324	Feb 9, 2011	1083324	Shoedazzie.com, inc.	35	On-line shoe club ordering services featuring designer shoes; computerized on-line ordering services in the field of designer shoes
								45	Personal fashion consulting services; providing news and information in the field of fashion
SHOEDAZZLE Russian Federation	Russian Federation	Registered	Feb 9, 2011	1083324	Feb 9, 2011	1083324	Shoedazzie.com, Inc.	35	On-line shoe club ordering services featuring designer shoes; computerized on-line ordering services in the field of designer shoes
								45	Personal fashion consulting services; providing news and information in the field of fashion
SHOEDAZZLE	United Kingdom	Registered	Nov 1, 2019	UK000034 41190	Jan 24, 2020	UK00003441190	Shoedazzle.com, Inc.	25	Footwear.
SHOEDAZZLE Ur	United States of America	Registered	Jun 11, 2009	77757386	Jan 12, 2010	3736740	Shoedazzle.com, inc.	35	On-line shoe club ordering services featuring designer shoes; computerized on-line ordering services in the field of designer shoes
								45	Personal fashion consulting services; providing news and information in the field of fashion
SHOEDAZZLE & Design	United States of America	Registered	Feb 3, 2014	86182465	Mar 24, 2015	4706568	Shoedazzie.com, Inc.	25	Footwear

PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

None

COPYRIGHTS AND COPYRIGHT APPLICATIONS

None

US-DOCS\150591014.1

RECORDED: 05/06/2024

TRADEMARK REEL: 008421 FRAME: 0908